In éccordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/I O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Companies House |

-

R lllllll!lllllllllllllllllllll s

25/09/2020 #184
COMPANIES HOUSE

FRIDAY

‘Company details

(Gmmmnbe fofofefofofal7]1 o 0 pRmeE .

Company name in full ’ Cruden Construction Limited : bold black capitals.
: ' Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Howard '
Surname Smifh K
I : Administrator’s address
Building name/number, 1 Sovereign Sq'uaré
Street ,Sovereign Street
Post town [ Leeds .
County/Region _ |
rosote [[C[s[ 1] [4[D[A]
Country | - '
I . Administrator’s name o
: . o ) . ) © Other administrator -
Fullforenamefs) David James — ' : - Use this section to tell us about
sSurname 'Costley-Wood ‘ ) ' another administratqr.
r- Administrator’s address @
Bdilding‘name/numberl 1 St Peter's Square - . . Qofher administrator
- — - " Use this section to tell us about
Street | . ‘ : ~ another administrator.
- Posttown | Manchester
County/Region ' | '
- Postcode M2 [3[A[E] [
Country - [ S
. 04/17 Versiorl\ 1.0
f— ~eam—



~ AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs i in admlnlstratlon

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

X | Statement of affairs

Statemént of concurrence -

|

: Date of the statement of affalrs :

Rl ol Blhl

Date
| ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Oate Frorr TVVT

Slgn and date

_ Administrator’s
Signature .

Signature date

rr FT Frrr |

04/17 Version 1.0




-AM02

'Not|ce of statement of affa|rs in admlnlstratlon

mesenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

you do it will help Companies House if there is a query -

All information on this-form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name *

Isaac Reaney

E Where to send

Company name

‘KPMG LLP

lT\ddress

1 St Peter's Square

Post town

Manchester

County/Region

1 IT““’“—W_W_WfFI_

Country

’DX

Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 161 246 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed mcorrectly or
with information missing. '

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
- O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
O You have attached the required documents.
.0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House .
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, -
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ. '
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂﬂrther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of affalrs

Name of Company : Company number -
Cruden Construction Limited 00800471 |
.| In the High Court of Justice | Court case number
Business and Property Courts in Leeds CR-2020-LDS-000623
. [fult name of courf] L

(a) Insert name and ~ Statement as to the affairs of '(a) Cruden Construction Limited (the 'Company’j, 1 St

ddress of regist
oios ot o comoany  Peter's Square, Manchester, M2 3AE

+ (b} Insert date On the 31. July 2020, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
- statement of the affairs of the Company as at 31 July 2020 the date that the
Company entered administration. A

Full name (MO, /éﬂé(ﬂ"@%w.r ‘gfcfum),/tf/l

Signed
: O=—X

“Date’d ) £, (x. 2oZo .




A — Summary of Assets

~ Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge ho_Ider‘(s)_
Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder(s) c/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

re |
Jek W/N(//A\‘AAO'\J
VAT |
Offud Tax
/[l Con.fau /

* Total assets subject to floating charge

Uhcharged assets

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential
. creditors . ‘ ‘

Signature

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
NI e
Nk N
’\/((_v ’V(L
Ni¢g NIk,
. bb: 937 a’( 5%
: 6’066’ 6o |- Gza: )
133 352 | 128 552
36'0, 000 ! ?
Z 380 430 -
ZO/o’ ?ZS ' ‘}ZD'Z /3'; _
VL Nk
N NIL
?’013: 723 '70’2 /5y
Date

/8?/X.ZDZO




A1 - Summary of Liabilities ¢«

Estimated total arssets available for preferential
" creditors (carrled from page A) -

Liabilities
Preferential credstors - _
Preferential (employee) creditors (No. )
Other preferential creditors '

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Less uncharged assets

‘Net Property
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry fowvard)

" Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders .

" Debts secured by ﬂoaling charges - Ow/o(ﬂo/k

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estrmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Uncharged assets

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

- Unsecured hon-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge .

holders) Inte~ @W

T HMAC
" Unsecured (trade) (non-preferential) creditors
“Unsecured (employee) creditors (No.

Unsecured creditor lacctal{NO. - )
C‘mhngbs(z zdéw ot ¥

Estimated deficiency/surplus.as regards unsecured credltors

Shortfall to fixed charge holders (brought down)

" Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down)
Shortfall to fioating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estiméted total deficiency/surplus as régards members .

Signature ' _ Date

/8. 1X. 202,

’ . 7
%2 v

Estimated
to realise
£

’

(44, 5063

e €52

NI,

A GU/; G{z..

1232930

48, 72(

£ k’}'y?{ 2 "_)




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholdef

. Address (with postcode) ‘ .No. of

held

shares

Nominal -
Value

Details of Shares held

RieecREST, KAIOTSRIN KS  GAp/eveche.

AR NGTON WAt T A

/00, 000

¢

OKY enAGy

CRUdEN (oot At

r\

Signaﬁ:re : 8‘& .

N—X\.

. TOTALS

. Date /8, . Zo.



COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

Note? You must include all creditors with the EXCEPTION of employee creditors and pre-paid consumer creditors. You must
.confirm if any of the creditors are'under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements by stating which of these (if
any) are applicable in the column below. You must also identify any credltors clalmlng retentron of title over property in the
company’s possessnon by including a tick in the ROT column below.

‘Name of creditor . Address Amountof |~ Details of any Date Value of HP/Chattel/ | Claiming
or Claimant (with postcode) - - - debt security held by [ ~security security- Conditional ROT
. . ! £ creditor given __£ Sale

| $ee Avevix A

“TRAlE CRETORS 3082 0%
©Ond Aradicerses 7§97 261
HMLC ‘ ’?—9"?4"5

| Qe Homesixe Ao /oo |
| oy 24,22, 465

Signature ' . Date :
_ ' ‘ ' - (8 %, Z5Zs




Cruden Construction Limited

Appendix A

Name of creditor or claimant
1st Line Defence .

3 Underfioor Heating Lid
4D Structures Ltd .

A1 Shutters Ltd

A B Electrical

A M Insulations Ltd

" ALP. Pairting & Decorating

Ahd.Cefamim Ltd

Abél Plastering & Fooring Sys
Access and Security Solutions
Access Seff Storage ﬁ) Lfd
Accordial Ltd

Ace Tile Lid

ACP (Concrete) Ltd

Act Ltd

-Adam Clements -

Adam Grifiths .

Adam Johnson

Address

* Unit 3, Maple Park Essex Road Hoddesdon EN11 0EX

Maxron Hoise Green Lane Romiley SK6 3

Unit 2 Bradstone House Junction Road Harrow HAT 1NL A
Jackson Worls Raikes Lane {nd Est Raikes Lane BL3 2NH
Meiboume Street Morley Leeds LS27 8BG

House h Close Rainford WA11 8LY
8 Elvaston Road Carieton Poulton-Le-Fylde FY6 7TM

“Unit 12 Riverside Waters Meeting Road Bolton BL1 8TU

2 Eastgate House 44 Olive Lane Livespool L15 8LS
Unit § Agden Wharf Waniington Lane Lymm WA13 0SW -
93 Park Lane London W1K 778

WO18 8XN ’

* Accordial Hse 35 Watford Metro Centre Tolpits Lane, Watford

35 Clayton Road Bucikdey CH7 3GB

Risehow Industrial Estate Flimby Maryport CA15 8PD

" 14 Linguard Court Skypark Trading Estate Owen SK4 3GL

20 Little Date Road Great Sankey Warmington WAS 3DQ
10 Wilis Close Prescot Liverpoo! L35 3RU '

Apartment 1601 X1 The Tower, Plaza Bivd Liverpool L8 SAE .

Amount of
debt (£)

960

1,022

50,031

131
13,325
21,638
1,399 '
166

324

576

810
140

" 30,727
‘476

410

198

Details of

Value of

. Sécurity

HP/ .
Chattel /
Conditional
Sale. .



)

‘ Adamport Fire Protection

Adiingtén Weiding Supplies Ltd.
Admiral Carpets ‘
Adrian annin’“

Adrian O’Connor.
ADS:Recyciing Ltd

Advance Glass & Glazing (Sp)L . *
Advance Glass And Glazing Ltd
Advanced.Doors Lb:i

Advanced Flooring Solutions
Afl Architects

Ageas Insturance Ltd

Air Quality Plan ud
AirCamSenvices Ltd

AL-13LTD

Alan Fainjough

] Alan Knapper
" Alan Roach

Alex Ridgway

All Counties Supplies Ltd

Alliance Contracting Solutions Ltd
Allied Roofing (North West) Lt
Allsecure Roliér Shutters Ltd
Alfistar Business Solutions Ltd D/D.A/C

Le Mill Ind Est Lee Mill Devon PL21 9LL
North Street Highfield Ind Estate Chorley PR7 1QD-
41 Admiral Street Dingle Liverpoot L8 8BN

25 Piich Bank Liverpool L14 7PH

88 Blundell Road Widnes Cheshire WAS 8SN
63 Camsley Lane Lymm Warrington WA13 9BY
492 Wellington Street Garston Liverpool L19 2LX

Building 48 Welli Street Garston L19 2L.X

Park Mill Way Clayton West Ind Est Clayton West HD9 9XJ
Unit 4 Brunel Court Enterprises Drive Four Ashes

Wolverhampton Wv10 7DF

First Floor St Georges H 56 Peter Street Manchester M2 3NQ
Aegas House Hampshire Corporate Park Templars Way

SO53 3YA

Royal House, 3 Kingdom Close Segensworth East Fareha@

PO155TJ

.4Reb St Helens Merseyside WAQ 3XW

Suite § MWlnd Mill Mart Lane Omskirk L40 0SD
8 St Aidans Court Clock Face St Helens WAS 4YL
27 Farm Road Clock Face St Helens WAS 4UD

18 Chatham St Scholes Wigan WN1 3DB

5 Woodland Ave Lymim Cheshire WA13 0B
Units E6 & E7 Halesfietd 23 Telford TF7 4NY
Lowmoor Business Park Kirkby in Ashfield Nottingham NG17
A4 : . L

Higher Bury Street Off Georges Road Stockpart SK4 1B

103 Rockbank Road Tuebrook Liverpeol L13 7BG
P O Box 1463 Windmill Hil Swindon PRS 6HA |

780
3652
37589
51 )
83t
6,284
618

504
3,807
315

456
601"
1,399
389

2]

307 -
270

3,285 .

1,513

243

»°



Alpha Omega Securities Ltd
Amenity Tree Care Ltd
Analysis Legal LLP -
Andrew Fairclough

Andrew Homer & Son Limited
Mew Horner & Son Ud
Andrews Sykes

Andy Rath

Another Clean Sweep
Anthony Pitchford

Antony Nelson

Antony Warbgrton

Aon Uk L1d
Apple Bfinds.
Aq'u;m Water Semces
Arco Limited
Armstrang Priestiey Ltd
Amold Laver

. Ascot Doors {1
Ascot Sign Systems Ltd
Assured Northwest Ltd

d Passive Fire Pr ion Ltd
Aston Services Group
Astutis

1 Lawton Street Crewe Chehire CW2 7HZ

Willow Hill Cottage School Lane Burwardsley CH3 9NX.
191c Moss Lane Bramhall Cheshire SK7 1BA

172 Queens Drive West Derby Liverpool L13 0AL

Langley Place Higgins Lane Ind Est Higgins Lane BD214PF
Langley Place Burscough Ind. Est Burscough L4O&SS
Sandy Rd Ind. Est Sandy Lane Seaforth L21 1AF

4 Dale Close Hough Green Widnes WAS 8JJ

:;.!364 Monde Trad Est Westinghouse Road Trafford Park BL1
1 Amblwidev Road Whitby Ellesmere Port CHE65 9DG -

6 Clarendon close Murdishaw Runcom '

7 Appleton Road Kirkby 132 18A

The Aon Centre The Leadenhall Building 122 L
Street Md4 5BZ

Crane House New Crane House Chester CH1 4JE
Kingsley Hall (1st Floor 20 Bailey Lane Manchester Airport
M0 4AN

Tenax Circle Trafford Park Manchester M17 1EZ

. Seventy Seven Holbeck Lane Leeds LS11 QUL
Timber Terminal Liverpoo) Road (_:adishead OL12 LQ

Britannia Way (nd Park Union Road Boiton BL2 2HE

1{\. O 'DﬁVe“ l.a 1 ") Ae icoumL A A Ty
BT47 6UQ

4 Whitworth Court Runcom Cheshire WA7 1WA

112 Station Road Ikleston Derbyshire DE7 5LL

Unit D Russeil Road Rock Ferry CH42 1LU

6 Charmweod Court Parc Nantgarw Nantgarw CF15 702

11,053
882
816

1,484

1,948

164
300

436

20,272
735

408

212
2,681

1,864

129

8311
674

" 1,985

1,194

«



Atlantic Electrical (Nw) Ltd .
Allas Sheds Ltd

. Auto-Mate Systems Ltd

Automatic Data Processing Ud
Avonside Roofing Ltd

Axiom Group Ltd

Azteca Security Services

1'3_‘& J.Painters & Decorators

B & K Systems 1.td

B Oneil

Bagnall & Mofris Waste Ltd

Barton Solutions

Beacheroft .

Beechwood Industries Lid
Beesiey & Fildes Ltd
Bemnett & Skelland Ltd
Bennett Architectural Atuminiu
Berkeley Burke Berkley AIC
Bemard Riley v

BHSF Occupational Health Ltg

Biosite Systems Ltd

Bithells Waste Management Ltd
Bladen Electsical Ltd

Bluebay Building Products Ltd

& Bradman Road Knowsley Ind. Park Liverpool L33 7UR
1-10 Stockpit Road Knowsiey Indust Park Kikby L33 7TQ
Unit 7 B Petre Cort Pefre Road B85 SHY

ADP Employer Services Syward Place Pyreroft Road

Unit 2 Piatt Fold Street Leigh WN7 1JJ

The White house Wilderspool Pk, Greenalls Ave Warrington
WA4 BHL : .

Regus Business Centre Office 635 Horton House Exchange
Flags 12 3PF

B & J House Howard Street Rochdale OL12 0LU

ph
1 College Court College Road Gildersome LS27 7TWF
34 Rosefield Rd Wootton Liverpaot

P!

-Port Causeway Bromborough Wirral CHE2 4SY

43 Ackers Road Stockton Heath Cheshire WA4 202,
Admiristration Cenfre Portwall Place Portwall Lane BST SHS
Primrose Hil Nursery Warmington Road High Legh WA16 0SQ
Wilson Road Huyton Liverpool L36 6AF .

306 Oid Liverpoo! Road Sankey Bridges Warrington $66 2TN -

Ry Busi Park R le Road N e Under
Lyme ST5 7UB ’ .

Berkeley Burke House Regent Street Leicester LE1 78R

140 ﬁetdton Road Liverpool L119AQ

Gamgee House 2 Damley Road Birminghan; B16 8TE
Lanacaster House Drayton Road Shirley LA17 7TUN -
Westwood Road Off Chapel Lane Poolstock LA8 9LR
Tamewater House Walhill Road Dobcross quﬁm OL3 5BW
Unit 51 Portmanmoor Rd Ind Est Ocean Park WA3 6LU

55,439
194

181

. 584

1,823
26,070

2,352

10,194

10,086

1,400
6
8,623

15,208

1,421

- 82m
5321

778
2,540
648

8,875

8,766

<



Bluesky Plumbing Ltd

Bluespot Fumiture Ltd

Bolton Sheet Metal Roofing and Cladding
Bolton Stee! Structures Ltd '
Bolton Tiling Ltd

Bond Developments (Leeds) Lid
Branagan Ficoring Services
British Gas

British Gas Plc

Broken Colour Decorators Ltd
Brooldyn Landscapes

Bruce Hardman

Buildbase Civils & Lintels Ltd
Building And Groundwork Serv
Bull Products

Byme Surfacing Ltd

C & CBaseline Ltd

C & € Joiners (NW) Utd

CBoyd .

C3s Projects Ltd- in administration
CAD Ceramics au& Ld

Cadman & Manpen Systems Ltd
Caumbi .

Campbell Reith Co.n;ulting Ené.

" 6JF

Unit 12 Knigfisher Court South Lancs Ind Est Ashton in
Makerfield WiN4 SDW .

" UNIT 500 Bretton Park Way Dewsbury WF12 9BS

82 Midford Drive Sharples Boatle BL1 7LY _
Unit 1 B Pocket Nook Lane Lowton Warrington WA3 1AW
128 Tetbury Drive Bolton BL2 SNS o
Unit 2 Holmecroft York Road Leeds L§15 3NF

Harper Road Sharston Ind Est Manchester M22 4RG

4 Caltaghan Square Tresilian Way Cardiff CF10 58T

Riverview Court 1 Castle Gate Wetherby LS22 6BG

Skipten Street Bolton BL2 2PP

99 Newbrook Road Bolton BLS5 1EU

18 Buchanan St Leigh Lancs WN7 1XT

Famworth Civils&Lintels Bloomfield Road Famworth BL4 SLP
2 Bridge Court Clock Face St Helens WA9 4US

Beacon House 4 Beacon Road Retherwas Ind Estate HR2

6 Froxmer Street Gorton Manchester M18 8EF

The Workshop 17 Dougfes Mill Bradiey Lane WNG OXF

4 Eden Close shev}ngton Park, Kirkby Liverpool L33 4DD

10 Glastonbury Close Darmands Green Liverpool L6 0DG

- Canal Mills Elland Bridge Eltand HXS 0SQ

72 Gratham Drive Bury BL8 1XW

Cadman House Wharf Road Sale M33 2AF

14 Calgarth Ave Beﬁugey Warrington WAS 0FN
Raven House 20 LinkField Lane Redhifl RH1 185

7,131
37,579
1,577
15,280
14,073
19,680

712

8,935
15

7,967

65,761
3

121,516

. 145,065

1,454

A%
© 1,502

1,084
218

T 121

340
22,107

511

5,174

A



Carlyle Decorators Ltd
Cathedral Hygiene Services
CCF INSULATION

CCS Media Limited
CCSUK North Lid

Cemex Uk Materials Ltd
Centre For Assessment
Ceramtek Ltd

Chalmers Eriz_:‘Peer
Chartrange Ltd

Chatsworth Plumbing And Heatin
Chippindale Plant

Chris Brogelli

Christopher Sixsmith
Christopher Walsh
Christopher Williams

Churchmore Ltd

- City Centre Commercials Ltd

Civit And Construction Solutio
Cvekltd
Clad Safety Limited

-.Clan Contracting
Clint Hughes

" Cmb Engineering

.43 Netherfield Road Sth Everton L5 4L.S

300 Replay Point Retay Drive Tamvorth B77 SPA

Polo Road Trafford Park Manchester M17 1EB

Old Birdholme House Derby Road Chesterfield S40 2EX
© Unit K Cody Court Media City Salford Quays M50 2GE .

Radford Road Basford Nottingham NG7 7EB

Finance Dept Lee House 90 Great Bridgenwater Street M1
106 Mill Lane Liverpool L13 4AH

166 Woodchurch Rd Oxton Birkenhead L42 9LS

Wharf Street Dukinfield Cheshire SK16 4NJ

Holt Cattage Ladygrove Road Two Dales DE:4 2FG
Omega Works Stuart Road Bredbury SK6 2SR

36 Martiand Avenue Alntree L'wer;;ool L106LT

 Oakley The Village Trelogan

161 Woodlands Road St Helens Merseyside WA11 9DY
3 Eimbank Road Mossleyhill Liverpoo! L18 THR'

Suite 7a House B gh Road Ormskirk 139
2RY : .

Tower House Simonswood ind. Park Stopgate Lane L33 4XY

The Pumphouse 391 Milliield Lane Haydock WA11 9TD
Hill Quays 14 Commerciel Street Manchester M15 4PZ
Bridge House Weﬂ'lerby Road Knaresborough HG5 8LJ
56:61 Waterloo Road Widnes Cheshire WAB'OPY

67 Wallbank Drive Wallbank, Whitworth Rochdale

Ground Floor, 1 Alexandra Gate Ffordd Pengam Temorfa,
Cardiff CF24 2SA .

"1,486

211

8,372

1,032
126 -
3,010

- 3,562

9,950
60 -

19,208

50

15
609
600
3,263
5,112
2,522
843
756
29

332

,,p""\



Colin Barratt -

Colin Langton

Concrete Drilfing Services Ltd
Constryction lndustry Publicat

Contract Blinds & Hoodng Ltd

. Contract Flooring Cumbria Ltd

Contract Supplies Ltd
County Off Group Ltd

Crosby Roofing Ltd

CRS Fire Protection Ltd
CRT Flooring Ltd

Cruden Construction Ltd
Cruden Sponé and Social
Crystal Upve

CS(Civils & Groundworks) LM
CSG Lanstar

CTC Tes ,
Curmbria Design Scaffold Ltd

" Curtis Mune

D & J Joinery

* D And J Joinery

DK Architects
D Whiston Glass & Glazing Ltd
D&M Windows & Doors Ltd

119 Berkshire Drive Woolston Warrington WA 4HB
234 Derby Road Baotie Liverpool L20 5QU

Unit 4 Waters Meeting Briannia Way BL2 2HH
Ground Floor 4 Victoria Square St Albans ALY 3TF

The Stables Ralph Moore House Turton Road Tottingham
Bury BL8 3QE

Unit 4, Denton Holme Trade Centre Milboume Street Carfisle,
Cumbna CA52 5DF

Unit 9 Elmdon Trading Estate Bickenhill Lane
Beca House Ashville Way Sutton Weaver WA7 3E2

Urit 21 Ladfordields Ind Park Seighford ST18 3QE °
UNit 8 Millennium Business Pk Concorde Way Mansﬁeld

‘NG19 72’

Unit 1 Choriey East Business Park Townley Street Chodey
PR68BR - ~

Hﬂlaas( Knutsford Road Grappenhall WA4 3LA

No address held 3 ]

357 Oldham Road Ashton-Under-Lyne Tameside OL7 ONE
Knutshaw House 930 Wigan Road Bolton BL3 4RR
Liverpool Road Cadishead Manchester

Units 7-9 Oakfield Tradmg Estate Oakfield Road Altnncham
WA1S5 SEJ

Bigland Building Sandside Road Ukverston LA12 SEF

12 Brendale Ave Maghufl Liverpool L31 7AX

6 Hill Cmﬁ Clayton-Le-Woods Chorley F’Ré TEF

6 Hill Croft Clayton Le Woods Chorley PR6 75#, :

26 Old Haymarket Liverpool L1 6ER .

Advance building Wellington Street Gartston L19 3LX

- Earl Milt Business Centr Floor 3 Office 7 Dowry Street OL8
2PF R

. 215

877
1,686

- 1,307

3,002

223

16
32,138
1,378

63,986
- 9,509

8,859



Dakarltd
Daniel Robinson
Darfen Durafencing Ltd

Darrin Hart

Darron Finerty

Data Space

Dafa‘lech

Da»)id Anthony Garden Company
David Lancaster

David Newman

David Nolan )

David Robinson Jnr

+ David Robinson Sen

David Rowell Lid .
David Unswarth

Day Architectural Ltd
DDC Dolphin Ltd
Declan Rainey
Detta Balustrades

* Demolition and Diamantling NW Ltd

Derwent Rooﬁng Services Ltd

~Desi§n Cat_ering Equipment Ld

Deva Resins Ltd

DMD Brickwork Ltd

5 Bowness Road Wistaston Crewe LA12 7JZ

60 Royden Road Upton Wirral CH49 4NA

Bradman Road Knowstey Ind Est Kirkby £33 7UR” ,
7 Simnel Close Belle Vale Liverpool L25 2NX

5 Attewell Street Openshaw Manchester M1 28X
Wincham Business Park Wincham Northwich CW3 6GB .
Unit 2 Bassendale Road Croft Business Park Bromborough
CH623QL . .

Hayday Cottage 29 Deans Lane Thelwall WA4 2TN

155 Eastham Reke Eastham Wirral

202 Chester Road Lower Walton Warrington WAS 6AR
48 Pitvile Road.Massley Hil Liverpooi L18 7D

& Downs Road Runcom WA 5PX

19 Limekiin Row Castiefields Runcom WAT 2.8
Lancaster House Canning Road Southport

- 1 Royden Road Upton Wirral CH49 4LU

Studio 1-1st Floor Lancaster Buiding 77 Deansgate M3 2BW

. The Fulcrum Vantage Way Dorset BH12 4NU

10 West Field Grove Bamton Northwich CWS 4QB

Wharf Street Dukinfield Cheshire SK16 4SG

Unit 2 Blainscough Works Coppull PR 3hy

Unit 1 Elizabeth Court Manners Ind Est ikleston DE7 8EF
Crown Royal Ind Est Shawcross Stret Stockport SK1 3EY
Devé Forge Hoole Bank Ch&sier CH2 4ES

1 Royden Road Upton Wirral _CH49 4Ly

3,000

&

30

T 1,34

875 -
200
249

300
28

17,340

8,160

30
35
2,375
148

2,121

1,571
48,911
276



Doma Uk Limited -

Douglas Mechanical Install. Lt
Dun And Bradstreet Limited
Dyson insulations Ltd

East Midlands Landscaping Ltd
Eco-Readymix .

Eden Building Design

“Eef North West

Blectricty Northwest Services
Elite Ceramics UK Ltd ’
Elite Smﬁ&ng d

Emir Statford

Energy Council

Engineering Selvi-gs Design Lt
Entec Design Services Lid
Entwistie Group

European Screeding Ltd )

Excel Electrical and Data Services Ltd

F & J Hauck Ltd

" FGF (Northem) Ltd .

F. O'Donnell & Sons Ltd

Falcon Tower Crane Services Ltd
Fee Projects Lid

Flnneys. Flooring Contractors

Automatics Division Wilbury Way Hitchen SG4 0AB .
Knowle Pad Farmhouse Pirfold Lane Inskip PR4 QUA
Marlow International Parkway Marlow SL7 1AJ

The Maltings Hatifax Road Halifax HX3 8HQ

The Knoll Leicester Road Ear Shilton LE9 7TJ

Hafod Road Ruabon Wrexham LL14 6ET

Beech Fanm Thelwall Cheshire WA4 2TG
Mount Pleasant Glazebrook Lane Glazebrook
Hamington Ro;m Preéton PR1 8LE

16 Grange Park Liverpool L31 3DP

. Unit 6 Poot Bank Business Park Tarvin CH3 8JH

19 Edge Fold Cres Worsley Manchester M28 7EX

" Viridor House No 3 Bolholt Terrace Bury BLS 1PP

22 Nicholas Street Chester CH1 2NX :

Sopwith House Sopwit Close Preston Faqm Bus Pk Stock on
tees . .

Chadwick House Birchwood Park Wartington PR7 7DW
Unit & Richmond Ind Est Richmond Street 585 ORJ

4 East Road Maghull Liverpaol. 131 6E8

Linney Lane Shaw Oldham OL2 8HB -

Unit 8 Parkway 4 T.E. Longbridge Road Trafford Park M17

1w

18 Coronnation Street Tunstall Stoke-On Trent ST6 68U
Shipdham Airfield ind Est Shipdham Norfold P25 7SD
‘Unit 6e Capenhurst Tech Park Chester CH1 6EH

Cyttir Lane Off Caemarfon Road Bangor L157 4DA

19,359

1,368
391

228 .
| 22,004

13,107

2,108

1,632
76

4,440
7,800
4809

11,155

16,754
1,274
6,666
3,335
17,321
1,065
638

.p



Firesafe Services (NE) Ltd
First Actuarial Plc "
Fix NFit -

Flooring Supply Centre
Foggs Floors Ltd.

Fort Nox Servnm Limited
fouri Seéuﬁty Limited

Fox Aluminium Systems Ltd

FQs COnsn-uéﬁon Management Lid -

Francis Quigley

Frank Matthéws Electrical Ltd
Freeland Horticulture Ltd
G Bulman Sealarts [TD
G E Robinson & Co l:(d
G M Services Ltd
Galitan Ltd

Gép UK Limited

Gareth Paul Slavin
GaricPlantltd
Garrett Crosby

. Gary Bamett

Gary Cluskey
Gary Kennedy
Gary Meighan

Unit 28A Spencer Road Blyth Riverside Business Park Blyth
NE24 5TG

Second Floor, Mayesbrook Ho\.ée Lawnswood Business Park
Leeds LS16 6QY

Unit 16 Victoria Street Industriat Estate Victoria Street WA4
2AH ’

Dunnings éridge Road Bootle Mérseyside L306TA

- Wanstead, Lang Worth Ln Baolton -BL7 sQy

' 26 Densham Avenue Longford WARRINGTON WA2 9PY
* Unit 1 The Chambers Town Hall Square Great Harwood BBS

70D

Wentworth Industrial Pk Wentworth Way Tankersley $75 3DH
Chapel House Chapel Watks Lymm WA13 0SQ

28 Ukraine Road Salford Manchiester M7 3TE

23 Stephen Road Stalybridge Cheshire SK15 1HX

Rosedale Nutséry College Road Hextable BR8 7LT

6 Bridge Road Aston Preston PR2 2JU

Thurlow Sawmills Montford Street Salford L65 30B

Unit 35 Chadwick Ind Est Ofterspool SK6 3LE

1 Heswall Mount Birkenhead Wirral CHE1 9PN
P ip Way Sh Business Park Blackbum BB1

.2QP

25 Addingharn Ave Widnes Cheshire WAS 8YB
Kingfisher Park Aviation Road Pisworth BLS 8GD
1 Hesketh Street Leigh WN7 4SN

322 Stanley Park Ave Walton Lieverpool Ld 8TA
25 Newmoore Lane Runcom WA7 10S

" 4 Dorothea Street Orford Warvington |

52 Kipling Ave Huyton Liverpool L36 01Z

1,632
2,041
118

1,041

2,948

5,400

142

" 2,400

9,111
5,910
11,674

2,066 |

121
112
180
403



GB Sealants Ltd

GD Woodworking Ltd
Gene;-aﬁon Hire & Sale
Gibson Architecturatl Ltd
Glendining Signs Ltd
Glenigan Ltd )

Global Engineering Ltd
Go Plant Sweepers
Graham Treacy
Greenwood Scaffolding Ltd
Groundshire itd

GSH Waste Recydiing Ltd

Guardian Technical Mai

1ce
H & G Ash Road Markingd Ltd

H Jenkinson & Company Lm
Mard Hat Logistics Ltd
Hayscastie Electrical Services

" Heat And Screed Ltd

Heckford Advertising

Heywood Timber Engineering

Higi\ Performance Door Solutions Ltd
Highwire Ltd

Hill Dickenson LLP

Hillserve Lid

. 1 Rye Close Clockface St Helens WA9 4GB

Canklow Meadows Ind Estate Off West Bawtry Road
Rotherham S60 2XL ’

Unit4, Vaushall Ind Est Greg Street Reddish SK5 78R
The Old Stables 142A Chorley New Road Boltan BL1 4NX
At Access Twelve Station Road Theale WA3 4AQ *

5th Floar 80 Holdenhurst Road Boumemouth BH8 8AQ

9 Cricket St Bus Pk Cricket St'Wigan WNE 7TP '

Ross Road Rossmore Ind. Estate Ellesmere Port L65 30B

* 15 Marina Grove Runcom

Plot D Mode Wheel Road South Salford M50 1DG

) Littelbumn ind est Langley Moor Durham DH7 8HJ

Pickerings Road Widnes Cheshire
Unit 26 Hewitt Business Park Winstanley Road WNS 7XB
Pit Lane Jamage Ind Est Talke Pits ST7 1XW

Kitling Road Knowsley Business Pk Prescot SK1 3AU

Porter House Porter Street Liverpaol L3 78L
38 Hayscastle Close Warrington WAS 5UR
Lynstock Way Lostock Bolton BL6 4SA

6 StMarks Place East Preston PR1 8T
Alumex Works Water Lane Halitax HX3 SHG
Pattison House Wa!sqﬂ Ws13DQ .

4 Fairfield Ave Fairfield Wells Droylsden W43 6ED

The Tower 20 Pri St London EC2A 2EW

Unit § Tameside Court Fifth Avenue Dukinfield SK16 4PW -

. 1,358

2626
5,699
225
3,5%
833
785
685

104,848

" 10,050

3,261

1,093 . -

- 6,388

6,578

83,664
203
626
659

1477

.\}',

-



Hombeam Finance Ltd

Horticon Ltd

" Hugh James Lip

Huws Gray Ltd
Hygienic Finishing Systems
IR Laidlaw

, lan Thomas Roach

IMS Facades Ltd

Inscape Ltd

Interior Surfaces Spedialists
ISM Construction Ltd

J&P Road Sufacing Ltd

J D Kelly

J G Moris Lid

Jacob Rothwell

Jade Windows Brighouse Ltd

- James Dunkerley Steels Ltd

James Lee Gunnery

James Marsh

Jamie Brislen

1 K QA

Jared Astley
Jason Vos

JD Doors Limited

. KNowsley West Media Centre Lenster Averie Bristol BS4
INL

Moor Lane Nursery Wilmslow Cheshire SK3 60N

Hodge House 114-116 St Mary Street Cardiff CF10 1DY
Industrial Estate Liangefni Anglesey PR6 0BJ

\5.126 5.Teiford Road Thomton Ins Est Eilesmere Port CH65
Unit 17 Riverside Court Don Road Sheffield §9 2TJ

16 Bentinck St St Helens WAS 30Q

51 Manor Road Upton Wirral CH49 6JE

‘Lower Healey Business Pk Froom Street Charley PR 9AR

Unit 1a Bankside Works Damall Road Sheffeld S9 5AH
2 Hassriess Close Hawkley Hall Wigan WN3 5RL

54 Woodlands Road Huyton Liverpool L36 4PH .

4 vy Road Smittills Bolton BL1 6DJ ‘

Birctwiew Famm Iridim Moss Iram M44 5LY

12 Fulton Close Wanington Cheshire WA4 1GN

622 Bradford Road Batley West Yorkshire WF17 8HF
Holyrood Sidings Shaw Road Oldham OL1 4AN

83 August Road Tusbrook L6 40E

10 Heaton Temrace Newcastle-underLyme ST58PA

" 36 Croxteth Road Bootie 120 6HJ
' ttadori House Melton Sireet Radciiffe M26 4BR

82 Steel Street Warrington WA 3TA_
12 Woodward Road Rock Ferry CH42 1QF

-Unit 10 Nat Lane Ind ESt Winsford LA23 3AS

2,493
5385
108
364
575
276

13,725

" 369

" 33,750
2681

4,066,

284
300 ‘
5441
150
318
162
151
7,645
212
148
3,619

2



JD Engineering (NW) Ltd
Jennings Roofing Ltd ’

_Jewson Limited
Joe Sedgley & co Flooring Contractors Lt

John Abbict (Firg Contr) Lid
.)ohn Boyd

John Cothiife L1g

John Dufly

John G Lindon

John Gunnery

John Martin Painting Cont. Ltd
John Mecall Arctitects

John Sutch Crane Hire

Jones Lighting Ltd

Jordan Dewell

Jorgen Johansen
Joseph Clare
Joseph Parr Limited

JWS Waste And Recycing Ltd

K& S Tumbaull Ltd

K 2 Alumininum Systems Ltd
K Hawkins La-ndsmpes ’
Keeley Tmﬁs

" Keith Jones

Unikt 6 Shepherds Developments CarrLane Hoylake CH47
4AZ 2

Unit4 Emmanuel Trad Est Springwell Road Leeds LS12 1AT

767 Congleton West Road Congleton CH12 4RD
Office 4, 151 Green Lane Heywood Lancs OL10 2EW
Walishaw House Wallshaw Street Oldham OL1 3XD
1a Marshgate Road L'n(emnol L120RR

Park Place Bootle Merseyside £20 30D

15 Stroma Road Allerton Liverpool L18 9SN

15 Stewart St Woolfold Bury BL8 15U

83 August Road Tuebrook Liverpoo! L6 4DE.

Sﬁ Oldham Road Failsworth Manchester M35 9AN

1 Ars Village Henry Strest L1 5BS

Bridie Park 1 Bridle Road Bootle L30 4UG

Suites 6-9 Hamilton House Leyland Business Park Lancashire
PR25 3GR .

12 Harrow Drive Houlton Runcom WA SRG

36 Newfield Road Lymm Cheshire WA13 OHE

44 Glebe Ave Grappenhall Warington WA4 25Q
271a New Chester Road Pon;unlight Wirral CH62 4RE

Westport House 35 Frederick Street Saford M6 6LD

Unit G8 Preston Technology Centre Marsh Lane Preston PR1
8uQ . .

2 Sovereign Way Martitime Business Park Birkenhead CH41
1DL . . .

_ 10 Mersey Road West Bank Widnes WAB 0DS

Canal Side Lodge George Street Failsworth PR2 3AA
10 Maney View Efton Chester CH2 4QF

12,014
10,164
5,249

© 6,280

2273
300
2,544
248

3 8.
580
9,120
12,296 -
8,225
408

405

263

31,396
5,208
3,947
6,900
200

172

™



Keith Latham

' rew Archi Motah Lrd

Kermedys

Kenneth O'Sullivan

Kevin Roberts

Kevin Weaving )

Keyfine Builders Mer'd"ams
Knowsley Surfacing Ltd

L & RRoadlines Ltd )
LK l;’oﬂuﬁon Response Ltd

L N Joinery (NW) Ltd

Labc New Home Warranty
La:ing O’ Rourke Manufacturing Ltd
Lainton Services Lid
Lancashire County Council
Lanes Group Pic |

larltd

Laycock Mechanical Services Lt
Ldg Contracts Ltd

Leach Structural Steetwork Ltd
Leas Decorators

Lee Brislen

Lee Helsby

Lee Pamry

5 Crompton Way Lowton Wartington WA3 1FS

33-35 Tower Street Harrogate Yorks HG1 THS

First Floor Queens Chambers § John Dalton Street M2 6FT
18 Ringwood Way Chadderion Olgham OLO SN’

15 Rosewood Close Widnes Cheshire WAS 8GL

17 Congresbury Road Leigh WN7 5DY

National Northwest Bolton Road Atherton M46 SLJ .
3 Rose Place Liverpool L3 38N

Albert House 6 Cloister Way Ellesmere Port CHBS 4EL
Eton Business Park Eton Hill Road Radciffe M26 225
64a Main Road Galgate LA2 OLB

Haymarket Court Hinson Street Birkenhead CH41 58X

C/P Explore Manufacturing Explore Ind Pk; Explore Way
Workop S803FD = .

' 29 Bowerfield Crescent Haze! Grove Stockpart

Er t D y House Highway
Consultancy . . .

Unit 4, Riverside Park East Service Road Raynesway DE21
78BF . : .
Unit 5 Crossley Park Crossley Road SK4 SBF

5 Hailsham Road Aigburth Liverpool L19 3QY
Havelock Street Preston PR1 7NL

" Brockholes Way Claughton On Brock Preston PR3 OPZ

11 Dalegarth Avenue West Derby Liverpool 112 0AJ

26 Mazenod Close Liverpool L32EW - i

1 Halls Cottages Rainford Road St Helens, Merseyside WA10
68Y :

6A Grosvenor Road Worsley Salford M28 3RN

1,839

19,200

300
18,389
57,071

15,505

34,352

2,974
2,140
2.0
463
135,023
37,408
19,003

842

177
437
§5.

.1‘ «



\

I

Lex Autolease -

" Lex Vehicle Leasing
- Lifterz Limited

" Linney Cooper Ltd

Liverpool City Council

LK Remediate itd

Lioyd Worrall (Manchsteh Ltd.
London Wall Design Ltd

Longworth Building Services Lt

Louis Fleming

Lyndon Scafiokding Ltd

M & B Surfaces Ltd

M & M Joingry

M & N Electrical Contractors
M&P s«)wey Equipment Ltd
M_ A B Metals ’

M H Excavations

M J Hulton

M Logan & Sons Ltd

M Markovitz Lid

_ M 'Sumner Developments Ltd

MAC Building Products

Magnet Group

. Maincoat Ltd

Heathside Park, Heathside Park Rd, Stockport SK3 ORB
Heathside Park Heathside Park Road Cheadle SK3 ORB
The O1d Fire Station Dale Street Ossett WF5 9HF

Jutilee House Unit 1 Bullder Street Llandudne LL30 1DR
Highways & Transportation Cunard Bildings Water Street L31
1AH

_ Eton Business Park Eton Hill Road Manchester M26 2ZS
Unit 25 Long Wood Road Trafford Park M17 1PZ -

63 Barwell Bus Pk Leasther head Road Chessington KT9
2NY : :

North Florida Road Haydock Ind Est Haydock WA11 SUB
2 Huintley Way Heywood OL10 3PH
Hazelbottom Road M8 0AD

4 Market Place Cheadle Stoke On Trent ST10 1AH

68 Sandy Lane Maghull Lydiate L31 4N '

55 The Round Mead Maghulj Merseyside L31 8DY .
Meridian House Stanney Mill Road Little Stanney

20 Weaver Ind Est Blackume Street Liverpoo! L19 8JA

The Old Coach House Cheftenham Street Saford M6 6WY
Panaflora Nurseries Bams Lane Warburton WA13 8UG
Bracken Lea House 479 Leigh Road Westhoughton BL5 2JH

. Unit D1 Gilchrist Road Northbank Industrial Estate M44 SAY

8 Dovedale Ave Ingol Preston PR2 3WQ .
180182 Hall Street Offerton Stockport SK1 4JG
Holmesfield Road Warrington

i

Brook Bridge Trading Estate Lytham Road Preston PR4 1TE

8,393

53,755

1392

5,334

1,083

. 158,820

4,357
2,493

14,900

319
16,215
441
129 )
17,423

3,825

57,343
o

562

183,274

15,‘1}45
29,093
12,341
3,847
415



Manchester Fencing Ltd
Mansel Finishes Ltd
” b Contracting S

- Marc Williams

Mark Butler
Mark Finerty
Mark Grant
Mark Knapper

" Mark Little

Mark Moris

. Mark Ome

Mark Stokey
Marsh Utd

Marshall Errock Construction Ltd

Marshalls Plc -
Martin Christopher White

. Matthew Weaving

Michael Jones

Michael Potter
Midcon (uk) hd
Midland Piling Ltd
Milford Fabrications Ltd

Minstér Insulation & Dryfining

Mmj Joinety

44 Higher Henry Street Hyde Cheshire SK14 1JP

United House 3 The Crescent Cheadle SK8 1PS

* Redwither Road Wrexham ind Est Ctwyd LL13 9PR

8 Trentham Walk Westvale Kirkby L32 4UD

29 Tyvgrton Square Warrington WAS 2HA

5 Attewell Street Openshaw Manchgter M112BX
4a Harlyn Close Halewood Liverpool 126 1UL

. 151 Irwin Road Sutton St Helens WAS 3UJ * -

36 Ettiley Ave Sandbach Cheshire CW11 3ND
49 Brayfield Road Liverpool L4 8UN

P

29 Rockiand Road Waterloo Li 1L229QH -

- No address held

” Cash Contril GROZE Grove House Newland Street CM8 2LP

MEC House 85 High Street Oidham OL4 4LY
Fletcher Bank Quarry Ramsbattom Lancs BLO 0DD
2 Balleys Close Widnes WAS SUR

86 Shelley Street Leigh WN7 5DY

46 Shelley St Leigh Lancashire WNT 5EX

21 Luton Grove Liverpool L444LG

Unit 35 Bilton tnd Est Buildings 8 & 9 Humber Avenue
COVENTRY CV3 1JL o

21-21a Hi Road Thumaston Lei LE4 9LZ

Unit 1 Milford Street Liverpool LS 92E
' Urits 8 & 9 Nat Lane Business Park Winsford W OYU

68 Sandy Lane Lydiate Liverpool L31 4JN

61,605

237
212
30

13
17

320

356
14,560
12,51;7
3,883

300

1,477
543
3,792

29743 ..



Monoroof Ltd

* Moores Fumiture Group Ltd

Morgan Beaumant Demolition Ltd
Mortar & Screed Company

* Mr G Williams

Murray Building Services Ltd
Murray Rix

. Nassau In Doors Ltd

National Centre For Diversity

. Natinrmide M. Sewvices Ltd

Nationwide séalanl# (NW) Ltd -
Network Scaffolding Cantractors Lid
New Look Windows Ltd

N@das Dixon

Nicholas Rhodes

Nicholas Wolstenholme

Nicholson Plastics Ltd

- North Cheshire Holdings Ltd

North West Metal Roofing Ltd
Northem Building Plastics

* Nst Decorators Ltd

NWP Electrical & Mechanical Ltd
02 Uk Ltd
OEP Building Services Ltd

ValeLodge Star Lane Horwich BLE SHR
Thorpe Arch Estate Wetherby West Yorkshire LS23 7DD

- Milthouse Garage hale Road Widnes WAS 0TL.©

The Oaklands Admaston Telford TF5 0AN

Unit 3 Sentinel Court Sh Gateway Est n

- Road BB1. 2EE

Andrew House Hadfield Street Dukinfield SK16 4QX
Jubilee House Fenton Ind Est Stoke on Trent ST4 2te

Unit 22 Shine Harehills Road Leeds LS8 5HS

Suite 718 8 Shepherd Market Miayfair London WiJ 7JY

§ Gloucester Road Chorley Lancashire PR7 3HN

Unit 1 Lodge Bank Crown Lane Horwich BLE SHY )
gNh%wdugh Trading Estate Shawciough Road Rochdale OL12
71 Morbome Close Ardwick Manchester M12 4DU )

84 Dudley Road Whalley Range Manchester M16 8BR

52 Lewis Drive Damiil Heywood OL10 3NB

Riversidg Road Kilkﬁéldban{( Lanark ML11 9JS

Unit 3A Trident In Est Risley Warrington WA3 6AX

641 Queens Drive Liverpoo! L13 5UB

Unit 4 Stadium Way Leeds MKS 8FP

8 Malvern Ave Atherton Manchester M46 9LP

Tir Liwyn Ind Park Kinme! Bay Conwy LL18 5JA

Isl;foniw' Paxment Processing Centr Mitton Keynes MK77

31-33 Sun Street Lancaster LA1 1EW

| 14,632

© 1,978

80,398
974
550 -

1,410
789
9,552

13,268

19,347
15,929

z

20
2
100
23,308
4,863
2,511
4,050
216,949

" 10,978

26,445



Office Watercoofers Ltd

Oj Taffinder Ltd
. Qliver Fay

Omega Business Supplies Ltd

Omega Saffold‘mg Services Ltd

Online Contractors UK

P B Scaffold Design Ltd

P C Electrical itd

P Treanor Consulting Ltd
Paddock Johnson Partnership
Pariter (uk) LLP T/A Creation
Parker Plumbing And Heating Lt
Paul Littewood v
Paul Orr

Paul Rice-

Pd Fire Protection Ltd
Pegasus PLanning Group Ltd

" Pegasus Plastering Ltd

Peninsular Scaffolding Ltd
Penkeths

Pentat Contracts Ltd
Petformance Blectrical Ltd
Pestokill

Peter Cox Preservation Ltd

Waterico House 112-116 Anglesey Court Towers Business
Park WS15 1UL :

g:g 1 Providence Works Smithies Moor Lane Birstall WF17
22 Wellingford Ave Widnes Cheshire WAS 8WG

Unit 7 Crosland Ind Est Stockport Road Bredbury UB8S 1QG
New Cut Lane Woolston Warrington WA1 4AG

189 Regent Road Bootle Merseyside L20'8DQ

Century Offices 2175 Century Way Colton LS15 828

Unit 2 13-15 Oriel Street Liverpool L3 6DU

22 Stockbridge Lane Liverpool S8 0XL

Studiio 2 The Lyceum Bath Street Port Surlight CHE2 4UJ
g:i;& Allington Lane Southampton Seddul Bahr Ind _&t SO30 -
Po Box Todmorden OL14 8WS

12 Ingtencok Court Leigh Lancs WN7 2BQ

5 Fishwick Close Suuon Leach St He!egs WAS 4YX

1 Hogarth Street Seaforth Liverpool L21 3TJ

Po Bax 7214 Ashby De La Zouch Leicestershire LESS 1YN

§ The Priory Old London Road, Canwelt Sufton Coldfield B75
'6SH .

21 Waverton Ave Prenton M yside CH43 0XB

Unit 26 Tetford Road Thomton ind Est Ellesmere Port CH65
5EU - .

2 Bassendale Read Croft Business Park Bromborough CH62
3QL .

Dyer Street Ordsall Lane Manchester M5 4TH
123 Radcliffe Road Bury Lancashire BLI 9LD
Graveoak East Lancashire Road Leigh EN6 58S

. King Mill Shaw Road Royton OL2 6EF

114

1576

183"
269
546
517
1,152
187,961
13,500

© 1,140

488_
1,439

49

583

55
16,597
810
1,089
876
1,062
158
5,868

930



Peter Kilshaw

Peter Woods

Peveril Decorators Ltd
PJC Decorating Solutions Ltd

PKL Partners Ltd ]
PLA Facilitiss Managesment .
Planet Partitioning

Plant Hire Uk Ltd

Plexus Law

. Polybags Limited

Positive lmége Photography

Powell Masonry Ltd ‘

Prestige Brickwark Ltd

Preston Dryliners  Commercial) lTD
Prime Contracts Liverpool Ltd *
Priority Waste

Pro Res (UK) Ltd

Prodec Painters & 6ecorating

" PSL (Wein) Ltd

PSN Pairting Sevices Lid
Pyrotet Ltd

QConsult

Qualfab Steel

Quality Fast Facades Ltd

20 Redstone Way Prescott Whiston L35 TNZ
43 Basnettwood Endon Stoke-on-Trent ST9 9DQ -
Peveril House Alfreten Road Derby DE21 4AG

122 Crescent Road Wallon Liverpoolq L9 2 AR

Brookiands House 50 Leyland Green.Road North Ashton * .
Wigan WN4 0QJ .

3 Haywra Crescent Harrogate - HG1 5BG

Planet House Edward Way Burgess Hill RH15 s
Haydook Lane Ind Est Haydock Lane Haydock WA11 9UY
Josephs Well Hanover Walk Leeds LS3 1AB

Lyon Way Greenford Middx UB6 0AQ

- 29 Moss Lane Broadbottom Via Hyde Cheshire SK14 6BD

Unit 10 Gower Street Ind Est Tetford TF2 SHW

" Unit 7233 Eldon Street Astrton Preston PR2 288

7 Clegg Street Liverpool L5 3SP )
Suite1, 500 Avebury Boulevard Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire L30 6UU .

Unit 23 Prestwood Court Leacroft Road Risley Warrington
WA3 658

Unit 16 The Boxworks Heysham Road L30 6UR

yside M5 2TD

oft Road Ki ley Industrial Park M,

64 Chorley Road Swinton Satford M27 SAD

Unit F1 Ton Bill Way Ashby De La Zouch LESS 2UY
The Old Weavers Bridge Street Minrow OL16 3ND_ :
Unit 1 Arch Lane Biflinge Wigan WiN4 OXL

17 Camden Close Bury Lancashire BL2 SRH . .

300

" 300

2,609
12,194

870
10,240

676
6,286
o
251
353
5,940
4,100
30,276
57,843

186

2,818
2,594
13,311

- 833

344
371
39,105
4,035

=

Hr



Que Steel Ltd
Quiritin Jones

R H Site Services -

"R Mowhirter, Electrical

R T Diamond Drilling Ltd
Raised Flooring Snlmong d
RDP Metalwork Ltd

React Architecural Metal (ne)' id
Readyfix Lid ' ‘
Receptek Ltd

Reco Hoist Lid

- Recycling Lives

Redwither Ltd
Restore Datashred
Resurf Asphait
Rexe! UK Limited
RGB North West
Richard King
Richard Stanton

‘Richmond Roofing Ltd

Rjm Tiling Contractors Ltd
Robert Hagan
Robert Millar

Roofscape (Nw) Ltd

Woodfield Business Centre Camr Hill Doncaster DN4 8DE

" 242 Poplars Ave Orford Warrington WA2 9TY

12 Penrhyn Road Knows!ey Busmess Park Me:seys|de L34
SHY

17 Queens Avenue Bruche Wanington WA1 38P

6 Abbots Hall Avenue St Helens WA9 4UX

1 Prestwood Place East Pimbo Skelmersdale WN8 SQE
UM Way Cramfington Northumberland NE23 1WE
West Bam The Village Hawthom County Dﬁrham SR78SG
Croft Street Preston CA14 2TQ -

Estate Road 2 South Humberside Ind Est Grimsby DN31 2TG
43 Owston Road Carcroft Doncaster DN6 8DA
Recyding Lives Preston Lancashire LU4 8sB

The Lodge Aber Road Aber Park CHE 5EX
Unit Q1 Queen Elizabeth Distribution Cenire Purﬂeet RM19

INA-

.18 Goodlass Road Speke Liverpoot L24 9hj

P O Box 474 Maple House Potters Bar EN6 9EQ
25 Ventnor Road Heaton Moor Stockport SK4 4EL
25 Edgemoor Road West Derby Liverpoo! L12 9JE

Road Walton Liverpool L4 8UQ
Untt 36/37 Batley Business Pk Technology Drive Batley WF17
6ER

2747276 St Marys Rd Garston Liverpool L192JG
5 Ken Way Rainford St Helens WA11 0AX

35 Hindiey Cres Bamton Northwich CW8 4LL
198b Portland Street Birkdale Southport PR8 6LU

26,369

200
13,964
Z42
13,388,
2519
3,263

749
4,546

5,007
497

27,485 °

110
150,450
70 -

30,144
9,355
142

a8

3,083

S

+



Rothwell Plumbing Services Ltd

Rullion Alltrades Ltd

Ryan anhingham

S & K Services Ltd
S Clewiow Civils Ltd

.- § G Aluminium Ltd

Sam Reynolds
Samueli Delanchy
Sansom Securily itd
Sayfa Systems Uk
Schindier Ltd

. Scott Timber Ltd

Screedmasters Ltd
Sealability Ltd
Sean Ansbro

Security Solutions (Northem) Ltd

Shane Grimshaw
Shaun Leonand Waugh
Sheen Doors Ltd

_ SIGPLC

Sightsafe (Gb) Limited
Simon Omell

Siman Woolrich

Sion McHugh

.

Unit 3 Stephens Way Ind Est Goose Green WN36PH |

" Po Box 47 Trafalgar House Altringham WA14 1FG

6 Shirwell Grove St Helens WA9 4NE
13 Dryden Close Marple Stockport ) )
No 1 Oid TramwayFerﬂon Stoke On Trent Staffords ST4 3PX

" ‘Shadworth Bus}nm Park Johnson Way Off Sett Road West

B8812QJ )
111 Padgate Lane Warrington Cheshire WA1 3SF
13 Bainbridge Road Trentham Sloke-On-Trent o

The Vautts Deacon Park Moorgate Road Lrverpool L33 7RX
Unit 24b Centunon Way M j LE19
1WH .

Berwell Houée}Sunhury On Thames TW16 6QT
Bridge Streat Wednesfield Wolverhampton WV10 9DX
David Brow Cottage Bolton 8L13 3TW

Wolvey Fields Farm Main Street Withybmok CV79LX

8 Deepdale Leigh WN7 3EG
Phonis House7 Riverside Waters Meetmg Road Bolton BL1
8Ty

32 Reginald Lindop Drive Alsager ST7 2GW

14 Hatsey Crescent Liverpool L12 7HW _
Criggglestone Ind Estate High Street Wakefield W4 3H-r_
Ockwells Ltd Unit 34 Metford Court Woolston SW4 SBU
70 Woedheys Drive Sale Cheshire M33 41D ‘

19 Arkenshaw Road Croft Warrington WA3 7HL

51 Alvanley Rise Lefiwich Northwich CWO 8AY

31 Abbots Walk Holywell CHB 7BY

513

78-

‘21

3,101

316

‘414

192,

£



Skyline Joinery Lid

Smart Electrical Engineers Lid
Smk Engineering (UK) Ltd
Snag Doctor Ltd

Solutek Environmental

Sp Manweb Pic
Speedier Scaffolding
Speedy Asset Services Ltd
Speedy Hire Centres (Northem)
St. John Ambulance
Stairbox -
Stephen Leahey |
Stéphen O Hara
Ste:ﬁng Fabrications Services
‘ Steven Horrocks .
Stretford Ind Services
Studertt Facillty Management td
Subske Surveysttd
Substructure Protection
Summit Marine Scaffolding
Sunbett Rentals Limted
Sunnybank Plastering Ltd "
"Supa Suds

Unit 5 Vemon Park Trad Est Southwark Street Basfom
Nottingham NG6 0DA

7175 Featherstall Road Littleborough Lancs OL15 8JZ
Unit 4 Old Foundry Estate Widnes WAS 7UE

16 Deacons Crescent Bury BLS 3DW

Sladden Mill Ind Complex Halifax. Road Littleborough OL15
0LB

Shared Service Centre 3rd Floor Avendale House Phaenix
CrescentON1 4B .

Manchester Road Westhoughton Bolton BL5 3QH
Unit 10 Juntion 8 Business Centre Rossbank Road Ellesmere

Port CHES5 3AN

300 Winwick Road Wamngton WA2 BJE
Shared Accountmg Centre § Broadfield Close Sheffield S8
OXN .

Newfield Works High Street Sandyford ST6 5PQ

49 West Orchard Lane Liverpool L9 OEE
8 Woodbum Boulevard Bebingtor Wirral
Cawdor Eccles Greater Manchester M30 0GJ

© 382 Leigh Road Westhoughton Bolton BLS 2JY .

8 Radnor Street Stretford Manchester M32 BLE

57 Mill Fold Way Ripponden HX6 4DJ :

244 Jossey Lane Scagwthompe Doncaster DN5 SED.

Unit 2 Warth Mil Huddersfield Road OL3 5P

Unit 1 Summit Park Sefton Lane Ind Est Liverpoo! L31 88X

*102 Dalton Avenue Birchwood Park Wanington WA3 6YE

Sunnybank House Devon Ave Whitefield M45 8QQ

14 Walnut Giose Woolston Warrington WAT 4HA

1,694
9,811
4,843
1sé
4,327
6,173
10,254
14,389
744
744
1,176
160

1,408
609 -
550
228

-3,198

- 413
. 15,181

970

30,881

114

S



Surface Medic Lrtd.
Surface Protection Ltd

D

Sutcliffe Projects Ltd
Swit Automation Ltd

~ Swift Commissioning Ltd
Syl Interior Systems
Symphony Group Ple
Tamac Builﬁing Preducts
TCL Structures (UK) Ltd
Temple Doors Lid
Termsta Ltd
“Tfe Stee! Fabrications

The James Mercer Group Ltd
The Kitchen Equipment Company
The Star Tractor & Motor O C

" Thomas Contracting

Thomas Noscoe

‘Tidysite Skip Services Lid

Tier Consutt (Sy)Ltd
" T Electrical Services
_Top Speed Couriers Ltd
Total Brickwork Solutions
Total Fleet Uk Ltd

Soultions House Fairways Business Park Fulwood Preston
PR29OLF

Office 25 The Generation Centre Dane St OL12 6XB
Clearwater House Castlemills Biddisham BS26 2RE

- 18-20 Harrington Street Liverpoot L2 9QA

Brooke Park Epsom Ave Handforth Dean SK9 3RN
Suite 16-17 Oakfield House Oakfield Road WA15 8EW

Unit B, The Old Bam Moseley Hall Business Park Chefford '

Road, Knutsford WA16 8RB .
Pen Hill Estate Park Spring Road Bamsley S72 7€Z

Mortar Sales Office Tunstead House Buxton SK11 9ET

Alvar Business Park Straight Road Willenhall West Midlands
WV12 5QY

19 Hamswaorth Drive Heaton Moor Stockport SK4 4RP

50 Burman Street Droylsden Manchester M43 6TE

INL

Hesketh Street Preston PR2 2RB .
Blowick Business Park Crowland Street Southport PR9 78
Old Moor Road Off Ashton Road Bredbury SK6 2QE

42 Crosby Rd N, Crosby, Waterioo, Liverpool L22 40Q-

77 Labumum Grove Runcom WAT 5EX ‘
'_}'.\Ener(:meent Loomer Road Newcastie-Under-Lyne STS
10 Broom Hall Street Un18 West One Sheffield S3 752
175 Cambridge Road St Helens WA10 4HA

Unit D Mariborough Close Parkgate Ind Estate WA16 8XN
Hamnett House Highroad Well Hafifax HX2 0AX

Unit 3 Worsley Business Park Mosley Common Rd §97 3GE

Unit 2 Worsley Business Park Masley Common Road M28

1,500
163
498
50,257

18

6,282
2,963
10,191

9,300

296
2,081
25 -
9,145

2832

492
48,511
168
7,518

1,800

®



S———
fr

Towns Ronald David -
Tradesfink Contstn Serves
Trav‘# Perkins Trad Co Ltd

_ Treanor Pujol Ltd

" . Treework

T Fencing & Contractors Lid -

Trevor Bridge Associates Ltd .
Triboume Catering Services Lt .~

" Uk Site Repairs Ltd -
_ United Sealants Ltd

United Utiities

Universal Office Solutions Ltd
Utilities Connections

V & D Interiors Ltd

Vedtos ( Nonh Yltd

Vis Systems Ltd

Vision Commercial Kitchens Ltd
Vivalda Manchester

W &'B Plant Hire

W J Wilkinson & Sons (Landscaping) Ltd

W Maher & Sons Ltd
W Swindells & Son (Roofing)Ltd
WTJenkinsLtd

Wallace Contracts Lid

27 Bewley Drive S/Dene Kirkby L32 7PT

. Po Box 17 Disley Cheshire SK12 2F§

North Lonsdate Road Ulverston L24 9HJ
Pontefract Road Stourton Leeds LS10 1RU
Haresteads Fam Lyme Park Disley SK12 2NT

17-19 Church Lane Hanford Stoke on Trent ST4 4QB
Building 2, First Floor Wharf Business Centre Lower Wharf

* Street OL6 7PB
* 48c Middle Hillgate Stockport Cheshire SK1 3DL

146 Kiln Lane St Helens WAT04RB
36 Billberry Close Whitefield Manchester M45 8BL -
12th Floor Oaklands House Talbot Road M16 0HO

Unit 4 Heathfield Business Park Heathfield Street Elland HX5 -

SAE

Ground Floor Mainetti House Bedwell Road LL130UT
Unit 1 Malinslee House Park Road Dawley Bank, Telford TF4
28G

3rd Floor Oxford Place 61 Oxford Street Manchester m1 6EQ

" Porter House 6 Prter House Liverpoo! 15 7bt

Unit A1 Axis Point Hill Top Road Heywood OL10 2RQ

Unit 4b Parkway Traging Estate Alba Way ST4 8HX

Stauvins Fanm Brookhouse Lancaster LA2 9PP

Lane Ends Farm Hothersall Lane Hothersall Preston PR3 2XB
Soapstone Way Off Fairhilis Road Ifam M44 6RA »
Jubitts Lane St Helens Merseyside WA9 4RX

Unit 13 Seflon Lane Ind Est Setfton Lane L31 88X

Unit 1 Sneyd Business Park Sneyd Strest Green ST6 2NP

3

64,946
250
1954

3,262

602

37,447

1,434

114

66,276

1,770
12,950
3,807

319
6,066

59,363

36,914

8D

N



" Warrington Borough Coundil

Wayman Fabrications Ltd

Welch Glazing ColLtd -

West lake Civils Ltd
Westt ire Electrical & I

W@mt&s Flooring Ccmpény Ltd

William Kilshaw

- William Waugh

Wirral Glazing Contractors Ltd
Wirral Telecom Ud -

WM Cranes Ltd

Wrexham Brick Cu&ing Lid
Wright Landscapes td
WSP UK Ltd '

Y & A Engineering

Yesero Ltd

Zenith Hygiene Systems Ltd

Total '

" Bond fabilities

HCC Ir ional Insurance Ci

-PLC

Aviva insurance Limited

Total -

0

y

Waste Services New Town Hmée Buﬂetfnarkq St WA 2NH
Unit 9 DAneside Eﬁs Pk RiverDane Congleton CW12 1 UN
Unit.4 Greenbank Ind Est Atherton Roaﬁ WNZ 45Q

331-333 Manchester Road Westhoughton Botton BL5 3JY

8 Sovereign Court Poutton Business Park Poulton Le Flyde
FY68xX - : !

‘Unit 11, Swannington Road Cottage Lane ind Est Broughtori

Astley LE9 6TU .
20 Redstone Way Prescot Whiston L35 7NZ .
62 Three Butt Lane West Derby Liverpool L12 7THF

307 Penshy Road Pensby Wiral WA1 3NF

6 Prerton Lane Birkenhead Wirral CH42 ONX .
1 Bownder Kolom Nansledan Newgquay TR8 4RU
Liay Hall Cefn-Y-Bedd Wrexham M30 OSF

Moss Lane Moore Warrington WA4 6UZ '

Mountbatien House Basing View Basingstoke RG21 4HJ

10 St Stephens Ave Blackburn BB15P8

Unit 6 Brookside Bus Pk | BB4 6NX

Zeriith House A1 Busiﬁess Centre Dixons Hill Road ALS 7JE

The Grange, Rearsby, Leicester LE7 4FY
Pitheavis, Perth, PH2 ONH

43,520
3,197
278

45,797

5,861

41,337
173
8

‘6,451

85
1,200

.298

1,911
18,600
1,025
1,563
3,369

5,082,076

4,162,459
3,812,802

7,975,261



HMRC BX9 1AS

In;aniompany creditor

Cruden Homestyle Limited

I |

Lloyds Bank PLC : 25 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7HN

Signature o Date ;0

1,128,748

100

2,007,469,

Floating - -

charge

1 April

2014

2,007,469



